36
Cable Ties-Material Selection Ordering Guide
Table 2-Physical Properties of Ty-Rap® Cable Tie Materials
Weather Heat Stabilized Flame Weather Weather
Natural 66 Resistant 66 Natural 66 Retardant 66 Weatherable Resistant Resistant Stainless
Nylon Nylon Nylon Nylon Acetal Nylon 12 Polypropylene Tefzel (2) Halar (3) Steel
Tensile Strength (Yield)
@ 73º F (Dry-As-Molded) (1) psi 12,000 12,000 12,000 11,000 10,000 7500 4600 6,700 6,600 90,000
Flammability Rating - UL94V-2 UL94V-2 UL94V-2 UL94V-0 UL94HB - - UL94V-0 UL94V-0 -
Radiation Resistance rads 1 x 105 1 x 105 1 x 105 1 x 105 1 x 106 1 x 105 1 x 105 2 x 108 2 x 106 2 x 108
Ultraviolet Light Resistance - Poor Good Poor Poor Very Good Good Good Excellent Excellent Excellent
Water Absorption (24 hrs) % 1.3 1.2 1.4 1.4 0.25 0.25 0.1 <.01 <0.1 None
Oxygen Index - 28 28 31 34 21 - - 30 52 -
Max. Continuous Use Temperature F / C 185 /85 185 /85 221 / 105 185 /85 185 /85 176 / 80 185 /85 302 / 150 284 / 140 1000 / 537
Min. Continuous Use Temperature F / C -40 / -40 -40 / -40 -40 / -40 -40 / -40 -40 / -40 -40 / -40 -40 / -40 -50 / -46 -50 / -46 -112 /
Color - Natural Black Green tint White Black Black Black Aqua Maroon Stainless
(1) ASTM D638-878 except stainless steel which is ASTME8
(2) Tefzel is a trademark of E.I. DuPont de Nemours and Company
(3) Halar is a trademark of Solvay Slexis, Inc.
37
Cable Ties-Material Selection Ordering Guide
Flammability ratings for
selecting Ty-Rap® cable ties
Note: Flammability ratings of Ty-Rap®
cable tie materials are shown in Table 2.
These tests for flammability of plastic
material are intended to serve as a
preliminary indication of acceptability with
respect to flammability for particular
applications.
UL 94 vertical burn test
procedures
Test specimens of the material, with
dimensions 5" x 1/2", with the thickness
intended for use in the end product, are
tested in both the manufactured
condition and in the aged state. The test
requires that the specimen be supported
in a vertical fixture and a precisely
controlled flame applied for a 10 second
period. The flame is removed and the
duration of flaming is noted. If the flame
extinguishes, a second exposure to flame
for 10 seconds is applied and duration of
flaming is again noted. It is observed and
recorded whether or not test specimens
drip flaming particles that ignite a cotton
swatch.
Materials classed V-0
A material classed V-0 shall:
A. Not have any specimens that burn
with flaming combustion for more than
10 seconds after either application of
the test flame.
B. Not have a total flaming combustion
time exceeding 50 seconds for the 10
flame applications for each set of five
specimens.
C. Not have any specimens that burn
with flaming or glowing combustion up
to the holding fixture.
D. Not have any specimens that drip
flaming particles that ignite the dry
absorbent surgical cotton located 12"
below the test specimen.
E. Not have any specimens with glowing
combustion that persists for more than
30 seconds after the second removal
of the test flame.
Materials classed V-1
A material classed V-1 shall:
A. Not have any specimens that burn
with flaming combustion for more than
30 seconds after either application of
the test flame.
B. Not have a total flaming combustion
time exceeding 250 seconds for the
10 flame applications for each set of
five specimens.
C. Not have any specimens that burn
with flaming or glowing combustion up
to the holding fixture.
D. Not have any specimens that drip
flaming particles that ignite the dry
absorbent surgical cotton located 12"
below the test specimen.
E. Not have any specimens with glowing
combustion that persists for more than
60 seconds after the second removal
of the test flame.
Materials classed V-2